CAMBRIDGE
REDEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Pursuant to the Massachusetts Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A, §§ 18-25, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Cambridge Redevelopment Authority (CRA)* CRA board meetings are being held remotely in accordance with a new law, Chapter 22 of the Acts of 2022, which includes an extension until July 15, 2022, of the remote meeting provisions of the Governor's March 12, 2020, Executive Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law.

(Virtual) Joint CRA Board Meeting with Cambridge Planning Board Tuesday, April 12 at 6:30 PM

This meeting can be viewed online or on Cambridge cable television. The public may provide comments by 5:00 P.M. the day before the meeting by emailing <u>PlanningBoardComment@CambridgeMA.gov</u> and <u>Planning@CambridgeRedevelopment.org</u>.

To attend the meeting virtually, online or by telephone, visit the <u>City's Open Meeting Portal</u>. For more information, including how to offer public comment during the meeting, visit <u>Remote Planning Board Meetings</u>. (www.cambridgema.gov/CDD/zoninganddevelopment/planningboard/remoteplanningboardmeetings or call the Community Development Department at 617-349-4668.

MEETING AGENDA

The following is a proposed agenda containing the items the Chair of the CRA reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting:

Call Roll

Presentation and Discussion

Design Review of the proposed 135 Broadway Residential Building in the MXD District of the Kendall Square Urban Redevelopment Plan

Public Comment

Adjournment of CRA Board Meeting

Supporting design review materials are posted at: https://www.cambridgeredevelopment.org/2022-april-12-joint-cra-pb

Upcoming CRA meeting:

- Wednesday, April 13, 2022 at 5:30 PM CRA Regular Board Meeting
- Tuesday, April 19, 2022 at 6:30 PM Joint Planning and CRA Board Meeting
- Wednesday, May 18, 2022 at 5:50 PM CRA Regular Board Meeting

*The Cambridge Redevelopment Authority is a "local public body" for the purpose of the Open Meeting Law pursuant to M. G. L. c. 30A, § 18. M. G. L. c. 30A, § 20.